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NAAC SSR CYCLE 2 

Criteria IV- Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

 
4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and  

Augmentation excluding salary during the last five years 

SN Total Expenditure, Component wise Summary of  Expenditure, Expenditure for Infrastructure 

Development and  Augmentation, Audited Statements and Audit Reports 
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Receipts 

To Opening Balance 
Cash in Hand 
Cash at Bank 

BOI A/C No, 062010210000025 

BOM A/C No,60102450083 

BSB A/C No, 103296 

BOI A/C No. 62010210000013 

To Fees from Students 
Tuition Fees 

College Dev. Fund Fee 

Other Fee (J&K) 

To Bank Interest 

To F.D. Interest 

Balance Cld 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE, PUNE. 
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS STATEMENT, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH'2023 

Sub Amount 

1,50,79,242.47 
758,542.76 

22,67,308,00 

38,879,79 

6,77,71,215.00 
80,85,219.00 

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S 

16,000.00 

Amount Rs 

1,81,43,973.02 

7,58,72,434.00 

5,02,815.23 
4,46,499.00 

9,49,65,721.25 

By Salaries And Allowances 
Teaching Staff 
Pay in pay Band 
AGP 

D. A. 

H.R. A. 

C.LA, 

Visiting Staff Pay 
Special Allowance 

Non-Teaching Staff 
Pay in pay Band 

GP 

D. A. 

H.R, A. 
C.L.A. 

Payments 

Gratuity 
Teaching Staff 
Non Teaching Staff 

By Provident Fund Mgt. Share 

By Administrative Expenditure 
Affiliation Fee (Annual) 
AICT Approvel Fee 
Office Contingency 
Advertisement (Admission Hoarding) 
Advertisement (Recruit1nent) 
Advert1sement (Admision News Paper) 
Administrative Charges 

Balance C/d 

Sub Amount 

1,40,69,522.00 
24,54,432,00 

1,23,06,027.00 
24,45,900.00 

93,634,00 
1,76,650.00 

72,000.00 

60,50,257,00 
11,93,214.00 

81,66,079,00 

14,09,441.00 

1,57,145.00 
62,435.00 

1,36,130,00 1,69,55,121.00 

2,28,000.00 

45,000,00 
29,74,200.00 

94,080,00 
6,090,00 

9,31,595,00 

4-13 

25,50,200.00 

Amount Rs 

3,16,18,165.00 

2,19,580.00 

14,18,792,00 

5,02,11,658.00 



Balance B/d 

To Students Account 

To Other Receipt 
Notice Pay 

To Branch/Division 
Bharati Vidyapeeth Pune 
BV Student Hostel Lavale 

Balance Cld 

96,150.00 

2,28,14,088.00 
2,75,000.00 

9,49,65,721,25 

2,30,89,088,00 

Annual Main (AMC) 
Bank Comm 

19,55,86, 154,10 

Insurance Expenses (Student) 

7,74,35,194.85 Cleaning & Maintenance 
Insurance Expenses (Building) 

Seminar (Faculty) 
Repairs to Furniture 
Electricity charges 
Postoge 
Water Charges 
Printing & Stationary 
Reapirs & Maint 

Balance B/d 

Disel & Generator Expenses 
Vehicle Expenses (free of Cost Staff & Stud)) 
Security Expenses. 
Garden Exp 

96,150,00| Travellirg Expenses 
Campus Development exp 
Telephone Charges 

ARA Processing fee 
FRA Processing Fee. 
Infrasturcture Usage Charges 
Meeting & Committee 
Audit Fee 

By Educational Expenditure 

Internet Expenses 
Alumni Exp 
Exam Exp 
Function 

Lab Expences 

Seminor & Workshop Expenses 
Student Uniform 
Lib Periodical & Journal 

Balance C/d 

11,32,710,00 
3,300,04 

1,63,315,00 
4,72,177.00 

11,40,245.00 
2,36,899,00 
9,35098,00 

63,47,421.00 
3,336.00 

47,000.00 
9,55,058.00 

54,675.00 
76,849.00 

33,93,915.80 
31,65,073,00 
14,04,699.00 

25,977,00 
30,75,600,00 

14,610.,00 
68,140,00 
48,000,00 

90,00,000.00 
11,024,00 

89,600.00 

6,62,766.00 
13,000.00 
17,924.00 

1,57,499,00 
2,202.00 

8,42,974,00 
7,45,800.00 
2,00,771.00 

5,02,11,658.00 

3,86,93,886.84 

8,89,05,544.84 
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Irv
est

me
nt 

No. 

duri
ng the year 

Pa
rti

cu
lar

 

01
/04

/20
22

 Ope
ning

 
Bala

nce 

R
s 

Sr. 

Ad
d:-

Ad
dit

ion
 Sub Tot

al 

dur
ing the year

 
Les

s: 
-Re

cei
ved

 

31
/03

/20
23

 Clos
ing 

Bal
anc

e 

Sch
edu

le "C" 

IN
VE

ST
ME

NT
 &

 
DE

PO
SIT

S An
rex

ure
 

For
min

g Part
 of

 
Bal

anc
e 

She
et, A

s 
O

n 
31st

 
Ma

rch
'20

23 COL
EGE

 O
F 

EN
GIN

EE
RIN

G, 

LAV
ALE

, 

PUN
E. BH

AR
AT

I 
VI

DY
AP

EE
TH

'S 



BVC
OE Lav
ale 

Act
oan

tat BVC
OE Lav
ale Prín

cipa
l 

Tota
l 

Pre
vio

us Year
 31st
 

Mar
ch 2022

 

43,5
9,07

,010
.10 

3,7
0,5

7,2
21.

50 Tot
al 

Cu
rre

nt Year
 

47,
29,

64,
231

.60
 

46,
94,

01,
441

,60
 

2,3
0,8

9,0
88.

00 

47,2
9 

64,2
31.6

0 

49,
24,

90,
529

.60
 

3,39
,131

.00 
49,2

1,51
,398

.60 

2 B
V

 
Stu

den
t 

hos
tel 

5,5
8,9

20.
00 

2,7
5,0

00.
00 Bha

rati 
Vid

yap
eeth

 Pune 

8,3
3,9

20,
00 

3,39
,131

.00 

46,8
8,42

,521
.60 

4,9
4,7

89.
00 

2,28
,14,

088
.00 

49,1
6,56

,609
.60 

49,1
6,56

,609
.60 

No. 
Sr. 

Pa
rti

cu
lar

 

01
/04

/20
22

 

duri
ng the year Open

ing Bala
nce R

s 

duri
ng the year 

Ad
d:-

Ad
dit

ion
 Sub Tot
al 

Les
s:-P

aym
ent

s 

31
/03

/20
23

 Closi
ng 

Bala
nce 

Ann
exur

e "F
 

Bran
ch 

/ 
Div

ision
 

Ann
exur

e 

Form
ing Part of

 
Bala

nce Shee
t, A

s 
O

n 
31st Marc

h 2023 COLL
EGE 

O
F 

ENG
INE

ERI
NG,

 

LAV
ALE

, 

PUNE
. BHA

RAT
I 

VID
YA

PEE
TH

'S 



20
 1

9 

Pro
fes

ipn
al Tox 

Pro
vid

ent
 

fund 
Puy

able
 

122
,03

5.0
0| 19,
200

.00
 

149
0,3

80,
00 

2,2
3,7

00
.00

 

16,
13,

015
.00

 
2,4

2,9
00.

00 

18
 

121
,225

,00|
 

17
,30

0.0
0 Pram

od 
P 

4,45
0 0

0 

4,4
50,

00 

14,
91,

790
,00

| 
2,2

5,6
00 0

0 
4,4

50.
00 

17
 

Pho
to Copy 

Pra
dh

anm
ant

ri KVY 

16
 

2,2
5,2

29.
00 49,
560

.00
 

2,2
5,2

29
.00

 

2,2
5,2

29.
00 49,
560

,00
 

49,
560

.00
 

15
 

No
tice

 payY 

22,
250

.00
 

96,
150

,00
 

1,1
8,4

00.
00 

1,1
8,4

00,
00 

14
 

NS5 

20
,80

0.0
0 

20,
000

.00
 

20,
800

.00
 

13
 

Mo
narc

h 

Equ
ipm

ert Pvt L.td 

5,5
9,7

40
,00

 

5,5
9,7

40.
00 

5,5
9,7

40
.00

 

12
 

Jay
wa

ntra
o 

Jad
hav

 

5,0
00,

00 

5,0
00.

00 

5,0
00

,00
 

11
 

Imp
luse

 

22
,20

,73
9.0

0 

10
 

Elig
blit

y fee 

10,
45,

234
.25

 
12,

900
.00

 

22,
20,

739
 00

 
12,

900
.00

 

EBC Sch 
Pay

able
 

(Ma
ha bi) 

250 0
0 

2,9
7,0

1,1
04

.35
 

3,0
0,2

7,2
33

,85
 

Co
mp

ute
rni

ocs
 Col

lege
 

bev
elo

pm
ent

 
Fund

 

3,0
74

6,3
38

.60
 

2,5
20.

00 

22
,20

,73
9.0

0 12,
650

 00
 

7,1
9,1

04.
75 2,5

20.
00 

2,52
0.00

 

3,9
0,0

6,0
86

.00
 

80,
95,

219
.(0

0 

6 

Bh
ara

ti 

Mad
h 

(Gr
aha

k 

8h
and

ar 

5,6
70,

00 

4,7
0,9

2,1
05.

00 

5,67
0 0

0 

4,7
0,9

2,1
09

00
 5,6

70 

Ban
k 

Loo
n 

84,
400

,00
 

10
,23

,90
0,0

0 

11
,08

,30
0.0

0 

10
,13

,30
0,0

0 

95,
000

 00
 

Ba
bas

o Pat
il 

(3,9
47.

00)
 

(3,9
470

0) 

(3,9
47 00) 

3 

Aud
it fee 

Pay
able

 

82,
(60

0,0
9 

Ajt Patil
 

(COE
) 

82
,60

0.0
0 18,
000

,00
 

82,
600

.00
 

18,
000

.00
 

18,
000

 00
 

1 

A
5 

Se
rv

ice
s 

(2,4
80.

00)
 

2,4
80.

00 

No, 

the year
 

01
/04

/20
22

 Ope
ning

 
Bal

anc
e 

R
s 

Pa
rti

cu
lar

 

31
/0

3/
20

23
 

Sr, 

Ad
ditl

on 
duri

ng Sub 
Tot

al 

thse
 

yea
r Less

: 
Pay

eme
nt 

Clo
sing

 
Bal

anc
e An

nex
ure

 

"E" 

CU
RRE

NT 

LIA
BIL

ITI
ES

 Ann
exu

re 

forn
ing

 Part of
 

Bala
nce COL

LEG
E O

F 
EN

GIN
CE

RIN
G 

, 
LAV

ALE
, 

PUN
E, BH
AR

AT
I 

Sal
unk

he 
(CO

Ë) 

00
 

She
et, A

s 
O

n 
3l6t Mar
ch' 2023 

VI
DY

AP
EE

TH
'5 



BVC
OE 

Lav
ale 

Tot
al 

Pre
vio

us Yea
r 31s
t 

lha
rch

 

202
2 

3,9
6,2

8,8
69

.25
 

6,3
7,8

7,0
77

.25
 

10
,34

,15
,94

6.5
0 

5,9
6,9

7,3
93

.25
 

4,3
7,1

8,5
53

.25
 

Tot
al 

Cu
rre

nt Yea
r 

5,1
9,1

2,2
17

.25
 

8,8
2,0

2,8
39

,35
 

14
,01

,15
,05

6.6
0 

7,9
6,1

0,8
48

.85
 

6,0
5,0

4,2
07

.75
 

52
 

TDS U/S 194Q
 

Goo
ds 

Pu
rch

ase
d 

1,7
85.

00 

1,7
85.

00 

1,7
85.

00 

51
 

Fee 
Dep

osit
 

88,7
41,0

0 

88,
741

.00
 

88
,74

1.0
0 

50
 

Cov
erag

e 

1,8
7,0

22
.00

 

49
 

CET 

43,
142

.00
 

1,8
7,0

22
.00

 
43,

142
,00

 

1,8
7,0

22.
00 

43,
142

.00
 

48
 

Ved 
En

ter
pri

ses
 

80,
00 

47
 

80.
00 

Ve
nka

tes
h 

En
ter

pri
ses

 

46
 

375
00.

00 
137

,38
7.0

0 
80,

00 Va
sun

dha
r 

EHS mcgt
 con Pune
 

1,3
7,3

87
.00

 
37,

500
.00

 

137
,38

7,0
0 

37
,50

0,0
0 

45
 

Unn
at 

Bha
rat 

Ab
hiy

aan
 

45,5
60 0

0 

45,
560

.00
 

45
,56

0.0
0 

44
 

Un
ive

rs1
ty Misc

 Fee 

31
,27

,09
9,0

0 

3,1
8,5

46.
00 

34
,45

,64
5.0

0 

34,
45,

645
.00

 

43
 

Un
ive

rsit
y Exam

 
Gra

nt 

11,
03,

386
.00

 

11,
03,

386
.0G

 

1.9
6,1

45.
00 

9,0
7,2

41
.00

 

42
 

Un
ive

rsit
y Exam

 Fee 

33,
533

,00
 

3,7
85,

00 

37,
318

,00
 

37,
318

.00
 

41
 

Un
ive

rsit
y 

Elig
ibli

ty remu
, 

52
,30

0,0
0 

52
,80

0.0
0 

52
,80

0.0
0 

40
 

TDS 

Co
ntr

ac
tor

 U/S 194C
 

5,4
8,2

21.
00 

5,4
8,2

21.
00 

5,4
8,2

21.
00 

32
 

TDS U/S 194
J Prof
 

7.0
00.

00 

7,8
40.

00 

14,
840

,00
 

14,
840

.00
 

31
 

TDS U/S 192 
B

 
Sala

ry 

1,5
9,5

00
.00

 

17
,60

,50
0.0

0 

19,
20,

000
.00

 

17,
40,

500
.00

 

1,7
9,5

00.
00 

30
 

Soc
ial 

W
elf

are
 

Book
 

Gra
nt 

53
,63

8.0
0 

53,
638

,00
 

18,
297

.00
 

35,
341

.00
 

29
 

Shr
ee Roh
1t 

En
ter

pri
ses

 

60,
279

,00
 

60,2
79,0

0 

28
 

Shr
ee Ram 

en
ter

pri
ses

 

(1,2
70.

00)
 

(1,2
70.

00)
 

27
 

Shi
va 

Foo
ds 

450
,00

 

450
.00

 

60
,27

9.0
0 

(1,2
70.

00)
 45

0.0
0 Sh
iks

ha Com 

1.0
0,0

00.
00 

5 

Sa
nto

sh Gor
e 

519
,00

 

1,0
0,0

00.
00 519

.00
 

100
,00

0.0
0 519

,00
 San

ket
 

Sun
il 

Paw
ar 

20,
000

.00
 

23
 

Sala
ry 

Paya
ble 

36,
20,

881
.00

 

4,37
,54,

953
.00 

433
,76

,26
2.0

0 

22
 

39,
99,

572
.00

 
20,

000
.00

 Re
val

uti
on

 Fee 

473
,75,

834
.00 

20,
000

.00
 2,40

0.00
 

2,4
00.

00 

21
 

(1,4
9,91

00)|
 

Rad
hes

ham
 p

e 
trol1

um 

8,6
5,3

71.
00 

7,1
5,4

60.
00 

7,50
,000

.00|
 

2,4
00.

00 (34,5
40 0)| 



BVC
OE 

Lav
ale 

BVC
OE 

Lav
ale

 
Pri

nci
pal

 

Tot
al 

Pre
vio

us Yea
r 31s
t 

Ma
rch

 

202
2 

Tot
al 

Cu
rre

nt Yea
r 

40
,69

55
8,0

0 
41

,58
,26

2,0
0 

1,3
5,9

45
.00

 
J03

,01
6.0

0 

41
,72

,57
4,0

0 
43

,14
,20

7.0
0 

14,
312

.00
 

4,0
00

.00
 

41
,58

,26
2.0

0 
43

,10
,20

7.0
0 

15
 

Ram 
en

ter
pri

ses
 

639
,00

 

639
.00

 

63
9.,0

0 

14
 

Imp
luse

 Icon 

1,1
46.

00 

1,1
46,

00 

1,1
46.

00 

13
 

Ale
kari

 
gan

esh
 

1,3
0,0

00.
00 

1,3
0,0

00
.00

 

1,3
0,0

00
.00

 

12
 

Mane
 

Swa
pnil

 

7,0
00.

00 

24,
160

,00
 

31
,16

0,0
0 

31
,16

0.0
0 Shr

ee 

Saf
ari Tou
rs 

&
 

Tro
vel

es 

3,16
0,00

| 

3,1
60.

00 

3,1
60.

00 

10
 

Son
jay 

Saw
ant 

9 

S.6.
 Lod (Un1 

Exa
mA

dva
nce

 } 

8,8
18,

00 

8,8
18,

00 

8,8
18.

00 

8 

Popa
t 

Shin
de 

4,0
00

,00
 

4,0
00.

00 

4,0
00.

00 

7 

JD
 

Cha
van 

4,00
0.00

 

4,0
00,

00 

4,0
00

.00
 

6 

Fee 
Re

cev
iab

le 

(2,
60

,08
3.0

0) 

(2,
60

,08
3.0

0) 

(2,6
0,0

83.
00)

 

5 

Co
nv

oc
ati

on
 

7,5
58,

00 

7,5
58.

00 

7,5
58

,00
 

4 

Co
mp

utr
oni

cs 

43
,76

,00
0.0

0 

3 

Avi
nas

h 
Ingo

le 

4,6
00.

00 

43
,76

,00
0.0

0 4,6
00.

00 

43
,76

,00
0.0

0 4,6
00

,00
 

2 

Ak
hu

rat
a 

Co
mm

un
ica

tio
n Pvt Ltd 

3,2
09.

00 

3,2
09.

00 

3,2
09,

00 

1 
No. 

Sr. 

Pa
rtic

ula
r 

An
ne

xu
re"

B"
 

CU
RRE

NT 

AS
SET

S 

R
s 

01
/04

/20
22

 Ope
ning

 
Bal

anc
e 

31
/03

/20
23

 

Sub 
To

tal 

thse
 

yea
r 

Les
s: 

Pay
em

ent
 

Clos
ing 

Bal
anc

e 

COL
LEG

E O
F 

EN
GIN

EE
RIN

G 

, 
LAV

ALE
, 

PUN
E. BH

AR
AT

I 
VI

DY
AP

EE
TH

'S 

Ann
exu

re 

Form
ing Part o

f 

Bala
nce She
et, A

s 
O

n 
31st Marc

h 2023 

the year
 Ad
diti

on 
duri

ng 



BVC
OE 

Lav
ale 

BV
CO

E 
La

val
e 

Prin
cipa

l 

To
tal 

Pr
ev

iou
s 

Yea
r 31s
t 

24
,08

,97
,65

7.5
0 

18,
43,

35,
419

.75
 

6,79
 

46
,08

0.0
0 

5,0
0,7

6,5
63.

75 

24
,08

,97
,65

7.5
0 

18
,43

,35
,41

9.7
5 

To
tal 

Cu
rre

nt Yea
r 

31
,26

,37
,74

1,0
0 

25
,04

,83
,58

1.0
0 

7,9
7,7

5,4
66

.00
 

7,7
4,3

5,1
94

,85
 

39
,24

,13
,20

7.0
0 

32
,79

,18
,77

5.8
5 

1 

St
ud

en
t 

Ac
co

un
t 

31
,26

,37
,74

1.0
0 

79
7,7

5,4
66

.00
 

25
,04

,83
,58

1,0
0| 

Cr
edi

t R
s 

7,7
4,3

5,1
94

.85
 

No. 
Sr.

 

39
,24

,13
,20

7.0
0 

De
bit

 R
s 

De
bit R

s 

Cr
edi

t R
s 

De
bit R

s 

32
,79

,18
,77

5,8
5 

Cr
ed

it R
s 

Pa
rtic

ula
r Ope

n 

Ba
lan

ce as
 

on
 

01
/04

/20
22

 

Tr
an

sac
tio

ns 

Dur
ing

 the year
 

Clo
sing

 Bal, as
 

on
 

31/
03/

202
3 

An
ne

xu
re"

D"
 

ST
UD

EN
TS

 
AC

CO
UN

T 
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nex

ure
 

For
min

g Part
 of

 
Bal

anc
e COL

LEG
E O

F 
EN

GI
NE

ER
IN

G, 

LAV
ALE

 

BH
AR

AT
I 

VI
DY

AP
EE

TH
'S 

Ma
rch

 

202
2 

She
et, A

s 
O

n 
31st

 
Ma

rch
'20

23
 



BVCO
E 

Lovd
le 

TO
TA

L R
S 

5,0
2,1

1,6
58

,00
 

3,9
3,4

7,4
41.

00 

1V
 

Gra
tuit

y 

2,1
9,5

80,
00 Pro

vid
ent

 
Fun

d-M
ang

t 
Sha

re 

14
,18

,79
2.,

00
 

12
,36

,47
0.0

0 

5 

CL
A. 

136
,130

.00 
1,6

9,5
5,1

21
,00

 

1,1
5,1

4,5
65.

00 

4 

H.R
. A

. 

14,
09,

441
.00

 

3 D
. 

A
. 

81,
66,

079
.00

 

2 G
P 

11,
93,

214
.00

 

1 

Pay in
 

pay Band 

60
,50

,25
7.0

0 

Non 
-

Tea
chin

g 

Sta
ff 

7 

Spe
cial

 
All

owa
nce

 Visi
ting

 
Staf

f Pay 

72,
000

,00
 | 

3,1
6,1

8,1
65

.00
 

6 

2,6
5.9

6,4
06

,00
 

1,7
6,6

50.
00 

5 

C.L
.A. 

93,
634

,00
 

4 

H.R
, A

, 

24,
45,

900
.00

 

3 D
. 

A
, 

1,2
3,0

6,0
27.

00 

2 

AGP 
Pay in

 
pay Band

 

24
,54

,43
2.0

0 
1,4

0,6
9,5

22,
00 Tea

chin
g Staf
f 

Sr.
No

. 

Pa
rtl

cu
lar

s 

Am
oun

t R
s 

20
22

-23
 Cu
rre

nt Yea
r 

20
21

-22
 Pre
vio

us Year
 Sch

edu
le N

o 
"H"

 

SAL
ARY

 &
 

AL
LO

WA
NC

ES 

An
nex

ure
 

For
min

g Part of
 

Inco
me 

&
 

Ex
pen

ditu
re A/e, For the year ende
d 31st Marc
h 

2023
 

CO
LLE

GE
 O

F 
EN

GI
NE

ER
IN

G 

LAV
ALE

 

BH
AR

AT
I 

VI
DY

AP
EE

TH
'S 



GRA
ND 

TOT
AL 

3,8
5,9

3,8
86

.84
 

4,3
7,2

0,4
25

.40
 

Aud
it Fee Me
etin

g 
&

 
Co

mm
itte

e 
FRA 

Pro
ces

sin
g Fee.

 
Inf

ras
tur

ctu
re Usa
ge 

Cha
rge

s 

39,
600

.00
 

3,8
6,9

3,8
86

,84
 

4,3
7,2

0,4
25

,40
 

1,0
24

.00
 

90
,00

,00
0.0

0 
48

,00
0,0

0 

ARA 
Pro

ces
cin

g fee 

68,
140

,00
 

Tel
eph

one
 

Cha
rges

 

14,
610

.00
 Cam

pus 
De

vel
opr

ent
 exp 

Tra
vel

ing
 

Exp
ens

es 

30
,75

,60
0,0

0 
25

,97
7.0

0 Gar
den

 Exp Sec
uri

ty 
Ex

pen
ses

. 

14
,04

,69
9.0

0 

3,8
6,9

3 886 8
4 

31
,65

,07
3,0

0 Veh
icle

 

Exp
enc

es (fre
e of

 
Cost

 
Sta

ff 

&
 

Stud
) 

33
,93

,91
5.8

0 

Dise
l &

 
Ge

ner
ato

r 

Exp
eni

ses
 

76
,84

9.0
0 Rea

piir
s &

 
Mai

nt 

54,
675

.00
 

Pri
ntin

g &
 

Sta
tio

nar
y 

9,5
5,0

58
,00

 Wa
ter 

Ch
arg

es 

47
,00

0.0
0 Pos

tag
e 

Ele
ctr

ici
ty 

cha
rge

s 

3,3
36.

00 
63

,47
,42

1,0
0 Rep

airs
 to

 
Fu

rni
tur

e 

9,3
5,0

98.
00 Sem

ina
r 

(Fa
cul

ty) 

2,3
6,8

99,
00 Cle

anin
g &

 
Ma

inte
nan

ce 

11,
40,

245
.00

 

Ins
ura

nce
 

Exp
ens

es 
(Bu

ildi
ng)

 
Irs

ura
nce

 
Exp

ens
es 

(St
ude

nt)
 

4,7
2,1

77
,00

 
1,6

3,3
15

.00
 

Ban
k 

Com
m Ann

ual Main
 

(AM
C) 

3,3
00,
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10, 15T FIloor, Ram Nam Mansion, 
Cinema lane, Dhobi Talao, 
Mumbaj - 400 020 
+9122 22033116 

Chartered Accountants 

To, 

The Principal, 

V.A Dudhedia & Co. 

B.V. College of Engineering Lavale 
Dist Pune 

1249/1250, Good luck Chowk, telephone: +91(20) 25531711, 

Respected Sir, 

Above Lifestyle, Deccan, 
Pune -411 004 

facsimile: +91(20) 25531718, 
mail:dudhediaco@yaho0.com 

We have audited the Balance sheet as at 31st March 2023, Income and Expenditure account & 
Receipt and payment Account for the year ended on that date anexed thereto. These 

Financial Statements are the responsibility of the Management. Our responsibility is to 
express an opinion on theses Financial Statemments based on our audit. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Auditing Standards issued by the Institute of 
Chartered Accountants of India. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles 
used and significant estimates made by the Management as well as evaluating overall 
Financial Statements presentation. An audit includes examination on test basis of evidence 
relevant to the amounts and disclosure in the Financial Statemnents. We subnit herewith our 

report subject to the notes there on as under -

1) We have obtained all the information and the explanation, which is to the best of ou 

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit. 

2) In our opinion proper books of account as required are maintained by the section so for 

as appears from our examination of those books. 

3) The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipt & Payment Account 
dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of account. 

4) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given 
to us the accounts give the information in the manner so required and give a true and fair 

view : 



1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

A] 

B] 

In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the section as at 31st March, 
2023 

In the case of Income And Expenditure Account, the deficit/ surplus for the 
year ended on 31st March, 2023. 

General Remarks 

1) Cash Payment should be avoided , in some circumstances college had paid cash payments to party, its 
should be avoided 

2) While Auditing the cash book many mis heading of accounts found for the checking and same was 
reified during period of audit. 

3) Huge Balance seen as receivable in student account 64494431.15, same should be recover as soon as 
possible. 

4) Excess or Advance payment made to Parties, and no recovery found till date of audit 

Akhurata Communication Pvt Ltd 

Avinash Ingole 

Computronics 

Shree Safari Tours & Traveles 

JD Chavan 

S. G. Lad (Uni ExamAdvance ) 

Mane Swapnil 

3,209.00 

5) Advance paid to staff but no recovery found for the same 

Alekari ganesh 

4,600.00 

4,376,O00.00 

3,160.00 

4,000.00 

8,818.00 

31160.00 
130000.00 

6) It has been seen that scholarship of EBC 719104.00 seen as payable, so same should be distributed 
or same is deposited to PLA account. 

7) While examining the student account Fee Receivable its seen that the amount of rs 260083.00 seen 

on account ot. no students traced for this amount, so same should be traced out as soon as possible. 

8) TDS under 194Q 194C should be deducted for the payment when same was exceed the prescribed 
limit as per income tax act. 

9) All Bank accounts reconcile with ledger, and same seen as tally. 



We are thankful for the co-operation given by the staff and the management during the period of 
audit. 

Place: Pune 

Date: 

S3DHEDLA 8 CO 
12491 50 GOODLUCK CHOWK 

DECCAN GYMKHANA 

PUNE 
411004 

FRN-0112450W 

For: M/s V.A. Dudhedia & Co. 

APTERED ACCOUD 

Chartered Accountants 

VADudhedia 
(Partner) 
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BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE, PUNE. 
RECETPTS &PAYMENTS STATEMENT, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH'2022 

Receipts Sub Amount Amount Rs Payments 
By Salaries And Allowances 

Teaching Staff 
Pay in pay Band 

Sub Amount Amount Rs To Opening Balance 
Cash in Hand 
Cash at Bank 

1,24,30.560.00 BOI A/CNo. 201100000456 66,78,614.84 AGP 27,13,635.00 BOM A/CNo.60102450083 1,86,997.02 D. A. 85,92,533.00 BSB A/CNo.103296 22,06,497.00 H.R. A. 25,46,653.00 
BOI A/CNo. 62010210000013 38,879.79 91,10,988.65 C.L.A. 1,05,281.00 

Visiting Staff Pay 4,66,300.00 
Special Allowance 36,000.00 2,68,90,962.00 

To Fees from Students 
Tuition Fees 5,20,93,588.00 Non-Teaching Staff 
College Dev. Fund Fee 68,84,663.00 Pay in pay Band 53,20,743.00 
Other Fee 28,000.00 GP 11,55,436.00 
Other Fee (J & K) 16,000.00 6,90,22,251.00 D. A. 64,55,408.00 

H.R. A. 12,70,200.00 
C.LA. 1,35,803.00 1,43,37,590.00 

To Bank Interest 2,52,681.92 Gratuity 
To F.D. Interest 4,08,478.00 Non Teaching Staff 2,00,825.00 

To Other Income By Provident Fund Mgt. Share 13,39,040.00 
Misc Receipts 75,352.100 75,352.10 

By Administrative Expenditure 
Affiliation Fee 2,28,000.00 
AICT Approvel Fee 40,023.60 
Office Contingency 31,00,000.00 
Advertisement 5,55,980.00 
Administrative Charges 25,00,000 00 

Bank Commision 5,852.80 
Balance C/d 7,88,69,751.67 Balance C/d 4,27,68,417.00 



Balance B/d 7,88,69,751.67 Balance B/d 4,27,68,417.00 
Insurance Expenses 5,68,096.00 

To Students Account 6,61,48,161.25 Cleaning & Maintenance 

Miscellaneous Expenses 
8,80,150.0o 
1,12,135.0o 

Electricity charges 39,82,830.00 
Postage & Telegramme 1,934.50 

Peon Uniform 28,040.00 

Printing& Stationary 5,22,787.00 
Reapiirs& Maint 

Disel & Generator Expenses 

4,02,113.00 
2,97,657.00 

Vehicle Rent 11,41,914.00 

To Other Receipt 29,83,705.00 Security Charges 
Garden Exp 

Travelling Expenses 
Campus Development exp 
Annual Maintananced(AMC) 

Administrative Charges Receipt 18,000.00 13,90,580.00 

18,266.00 

30,00,000.00 

10,96,633.00 To Branch/Division 
Bharati Vidyapeeth Pune 

BV Student Hostel Lavale 

9,596.00 Telephone Charges 
ARA Processing fee 

Infrasturcture Usage Charges 

3,34,39.774.50 
54,657.00 3,34,94,431.50 1,62,629.50 

2,00,00,000.00 

Meeting & Committee 54,740.00 

Audit Fee 90,600.00 4,31,74,262.40 

By Educational Expenditure 
Internet Expenses 6,65,365.00 

Function 17,500.00 

1,17,600.0o Seminor & Workshop Expenses 

Periodical & Journal 75.00 

Lib Periodical & Journal 1,44,491.000 

68,958.00 Computer Lab Expenses 

Training Placement 

Student Activity & Gym. Exp. 

3,540.00 

23,921.00 10,41,450.00 

8,69,84,129.40 
Balance C/d 

17,85,30,344.42 
Balance C/d 



Balance B/d 17.85,30,344.42 Balance B/d 8,69,84,129.40 

By Repairs & Maintenance 
Vechile Maintenance 119187.00 

27494.00 
399482.00 

Furniture& Fixture Maintances 

Building Maintenance 5,46,163.00 

By Laboratory Expenses 
Basic Science Lab Expenses 

Civil Lab Exp 
3,500.000 

14,437.00 

8,476.00 Workshop Expenses 
E& TC Lab Charges 11,062.00 

3,00,757.00 Electical Lab Expenses 

Mechanical Lab Expenses 6,725.00 3,44,957.00 
-

By Fixed Assets Purchased Under College Fund 
Computer Equip (t & P) 
Computer Lab Equip 

32000.00 
324825.00 
1006890.50| 
107000.00 
171572.00 

Computer Lab software 

E& TC Lab Equipment 

Furniture 

Library Book 11,915.00 16.54,202.50 

By Students Account 7,17,40,083.50 

BY Fixed Deposit (Accured Int) 

Fixed deposit for SEDTE 3,67,628.00 3,67,628.00 

To Scholarships 
EBC Sch Payable (Maha Dbt) 2,53,67,748.00 2,53,67,748.00 By Schoalrships 

EBC Sch Payable (Maha Dbt) 2,52,54,944.00 2.52,54,944.00 

Balance C/d 20,38,98,092.42 Balance C/d 18,68,92,107.40 



Balance B/d 20,38,98,092.42 Balance B/d 18,68,92,107.40 

To Salary Deductions By Salary Deductions 
Bank Loan 8,87,900.00 Bank Loan 8,73,200.00 
Professional Tax 2,22 400.0o Professional Tax 2,21,375.00 
Provident Fund Payable 13,77,668.00 Provident Fund Payable 13,68,332.00 

Salary Payable 3,68,52,563.00 3,93,40,531.00 Salary Payable 3,66,04,986.00 3,90,67,893.00 

To Other Transactions 
By Other Payable 

TDS (Contracters) U/S 194C 2,63,704.00 Fee Receviable 96,016.00 

TDS U/S 192B Salary 12,03,750.00 Eligibility Fee 1,44,650.0o 

Convocation 4,312.00 TDS (Contracters) U/S 194C 2,72,011.0o 

University Eligiblity remu. 9,400.00 14,81,166.00 TDS U/S 192B Salary 11,90,750.00 17,03,427.00 

To Party dvances 
Radheshyam Petrolium By Party AdvancesS 

Radheshyam Petrolium 

AS Services 

2,56,301.0o 
Ved Enterprises 80.00 2,50,000.00 

10,000.00 1,680.00 
Sawant Sanjay A 

Audit Fee Payable 82,600.00 3,48,981.00 ShreeRam Enterprises 24.00 2,51,704.00 

By Advances 
Mane Swapnil C 7,000.00 

Patil Ajit (COE) 22,000.00 
Salunkhe Pramod P (COE) 5,550.00 34,550.00 

22,79,49, 681.40 
Balance C/d 24,50,68,770.42 Balance C/d 



24,50,68,770.42 Balance B/d 22,79,49,681.40 Balance B/d 

To University Payable 
University Exam Fee 

By University Receviable 
University Exam Fee 8,69,240.00 8,56,375.00 

Uni Exam Grant 1,15,082.00 University Misc Fee 5,83,675.00 

1,06,703.00 10,91,025.00 Uni Exam Grant 5,30,209.00 University Misc Fee 
Eligibility Fee Payable 145,650.00 21,15,909.00 

By Closing Balance 
Cash In Hand 

1,50,79,242.47| 
7,58,542.76 

BOI A/C No.062010210000025 

BOM A/C No.60102450083 

BSB A/C No.103296 22,67,308.00 

Bank Of India ( NSS) -21000013 38,879.79 1,81,43,973.02 

Total Rs 24,71,84,679.42 24,71,84,679.42 Total Rs 

Examined å Found Correct Subject to Place Pune 
our report of even dated 

For M/S V.A.Dudhedia & Co. 

EDIA Chartered AcçountaptguDHED 
Date 

AT 233150, Cocd hosk 
DercskN2, 

(V A Dudhedia) i1 a Directór ( Finanace & Audit ) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 

Joint Secretary (Administration) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 
Principal 

Partner ED NCCO 
AcCountant 

BVCOE Lavale 



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH's 

cOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , LAVALE, PUNE. 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2022 

No 
Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year 

Sch Income Expenditure | Sch No 
2020-21 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22 

6,21,37,588.00 5,80,68,193.00 H 4,27,68,417.00 3,93,47,471.00 By Fees from Students To Salaries & Allowarnces 

By Interest 
FDInterest 
Bank Interest 

4,08,478.00 
2,52,681.92 

3,73,693.00 
63,836.00o 

I To Administrative Expenditure 
1,90,75,141.52 By Other Income 4,37,20,425.40 

93,352.10 55,808.00 

13,86,407.00 21,61,567.50 To Educational Expenditure 

-

3,19.97,715.38 78,62,095.02 
A To Depreciation 58,39,445.00 By Deficit 70,14,566.00 

LExcess of Exp Over Inc.] 

9,48,89,815.40 6,64,23,625.02 Total Rs 9.48,89,815.40 6,64,23,625.02 

Examined & Found Correct Subject to our report of even dated 

For M/S V.A.Dudhedia & Co. 

Total Rs 

Place Pune 

Chartered Accountants 
Date 

oUDNED RNBA 

Principal 
1249 50, Good 

naraambrana 
V A Dudhedia) 

Director (Finance & Audit) 
Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 

Joint Secretary (Administration 
Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune Partner 

ERH:12430N 
Accoumfant 

BVCOE Lavale BVCOE Lavale 

:cO 
ERED 



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S 
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE, PUNE. 

BALANCE SHEET, AS ON 31st MARCH'2022 

Current Year Previous Year Current Year PreviousYear 
Assets 

2021-22 2020-21 

Liabilities 
2021-22 2020-21 

3,20,74,075.50 3,74,64,934.00 A Fixed Assets Current Liabilities 
E 5,19,12,217.25 4,37,18,553.25 

Current Assets 
40,69,558.00 

Branch/Divisions 
41.58,262.00 B 46,94,01,441.60 43,59,07,010.10 

Investment & Deposit 
77,41,981.00 C 81,09,609.00 

Students AccounfÍ 
5,65,62,237.75 D 6,21.54,160.00 

Income & Expenditure A/C 
Opening Balance 
Add During the Year 

36,46,75,863.95 
L3,19,97,715.38 

39,66,73,579.33 36,46,75, 863.95 

Cash & Bank Balances 
66,78,614.84 1,50,79,242.47 BOI A/C No.062010210000025 

7,58,542.76 1,86,997.02 BOM A/CNo.60102450083 

22,06,497.00 

38,879.79 
22,67,308.00 BSB A/C No.103296 

Bank Of India ( NSS)-21000013 38,879.79 

Total Rs 52,13,13,658.85 47,96,25,563.35 52,13,13,658.85 47,96,25,563.35 
Examined & Found Correct Subject to our report of even dated 

For M/S V.A.Dudhedia & Co. 

Total Rs 

Place Pune 

Chartered Accountants 

UDiHED .A. DUD 
Date 

24 
Pu o 

REw 

Principal .RN:i12430h NA Dudhedia) Joint Secretary (Administration) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 

Director ( Finance & Audit) 
Partner 

Actountant 

co BVCOE Lavale Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune BVCOE Lavale 
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10,1 Floor, Ram Nam Mansion, 
Cinema Lane, Dhobifalao, 
Mumbal-400 020 
+91 22 22033116 

1249/1250, Good luck Chowk, telephone: +911201 25531711, 

Above Llfestyle, Deccan, 
Pune-411004 

facsimile:+91120125531718, 

mail:dudhedlaco@yahoo.com 

V.A Dudhedia & Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

To, 
The Principal, 

BVGITC College of Engineering 
Lavale Pune 

Respected Sir, 

We have audited the Balance sheet as at 31s March 2022, Income and Expenditure account & 
Receipt and payment Account for the year ended on that date annexed thereto. These 
Financial Statements are the responsibility of the Management. Our responsibility is to 
express an opinion on theses Financial Statements based on our audit. 
We conducted our audit in accordance with the Auditing Standards issued by the Institute of 
Chartered Accountants of India. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles 

used and significant estimates made by the Management as well as evaluating overall 
Financial Statements presentation. An audit includes examination on test basis of evidence 
relevant to the amounts and disclosure in the inancial Statements. We submit herewith our 
report subject to the notes there on as under-

1) We have obtained all the information and the explanation, which is to the best of our 
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of audit. 

2) In our opinion proper books of account as required are maintained by the section so for 

as appears from our examination of those books. 

3) The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account and Receipt && Payment Account 
dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of account. 



4) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given 
to us the accounts give the information in the manner so required and give a true and fair 

view 

A] In the case of Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the section as at 31st March, 
2022 

B In the case of Income And Expenditure Account, the deficit/ surplus for the 

year ended on 31st March, 2022. 

General Remarks 

1) Cash Payments should be avoid, in some circumstance college had paid cash payments to 

party. 

2) While auditing the vouchers many mis heading of accounts found for the checking, but same 

was rectified during the period of audit. 

3) Student accounts seen huge balance as recoverable for the student and same as opposite some 

amount also seen payable to Students for E g Fees Receivable from student seen 

312637741.00 and some amounts also seen as payable to Students. 

4) Advance paid to party for work but no recovery and no action for nullify the account 

found by the college, some advance are pending from 2 to 3 year. 
Particulars Amount 

Akhurata Communication Pvt Ltd 3209.00 
Computronics 4376000.00 

5) Advance paid to Staff but no recovery and no action for nullify the account by the college, 
some advance are pending from 2 to 3 year. 

Particulars Amount 

Lad S G 8818.00 

Shinde popat 4000.00 

4600.00 
4000.00 

Ingavle Avinash 

Chavan JD 
Mane Swapnil 7000.00 

6) Scholarships which were received by the college, it has seen as payable to students. No action 

found for the same. So it's suggested to college that same should be paid off or if not possible 

same should be deposit into Government P L A account. Rs 1045234.25 

7) Govt payments such as TDS, Prov. Fund and Prof Tax should be paid into time to time as per 

the govt Policy 



8) University payments which was collected from the students should be paid as soon as 

possible. For e.g. 

Particulars Amount 
Photo Copy 

University Misc Fee 

University Exam Grant 

49560.00 
3127099.00 
688259.00 

33533.00 University Exam Fee 
Revalution Fee 2400.00 
Eligiblity Fee 12900.00 

9) T DS should be deducted while payment made above 30000.00 at time and 100000.00 yearly 
for any one party 

We are thankful for the co-operation given by the staff and the management during the period of 
audit. 

For: M/s V.A. Dudhedia & Co. 

Chartered Accountants 
Place: Pune 

IA& uOHED C 
Date: 

1249 13, 
Gocdiury ik 

Dct23ainana, V.A. Dudhedia 
F.RN: 11250 

ERED 
CCo (Partner) 

CO. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth’s 

College of Engineering Lavale Pune 

 

Audited Statements 

2020-21 

 

 

 



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S

cOLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , LAVALE, PUNE. 

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTs STATEMENT, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2021 
Sub Amount Amount Rs Payments 

By Salaries And Allowances
Teaching Staff 
Basic Pay 

Sub Amount Amount Rs Receipts 

To Opening Balance 
Cash in Hand 
Cash at Bank 128,70,931.00

BOI A/C No. 201100000456 51,68,955.13 AGP 29 51,138.00

BOM A/CNo.60102450083 241080.28 D. A. 97,59 815.00 
BSB A/C No.103296 21,42661.00 H.R. A. 6,90,315.00

SBI A/C-34165144421 10,097.22 A. 1,14,807.00 

1,73 400.00 Visiting Staff Pay 

Special Allowance 

BOI A/C No. 62010210000013 38,879.79 76,01,673.42 
36,000.00 265,96,406.00 To Tuition Fees 

To College Dev. Fund Fee 
To Bank Interest 
To F.D. Interest 

580,68,193.00

61,76,919.00
63,836.00 Non-Teaching Staff 

3,73,693.00 Basic Pay 48,33,735.00

AGP 9,34,677.00

A. 53,31,546.00
H.R. A. 3,05,693.0
C.L.A. 1,08 944.00 115,14,595.00

To Other Income Graduity 
Misc Receipts 406.00 Non Teaching Staff 

Other Fee 25,000.00

By Provident Fund Mgt. Share 
By Building Rent 
By AdministrativeExpenditure

Other Fee (J &K) 16,000.00 12,36,470.00
Insurance Fee 1,402.00 42,808.00o 200,00,000.00

Affiliation Fee 72.000.00

Office Contingency 13,90,000.00
Advertisement 4,45,453.00
Administrative Charges 17,25,000.00
Bank Commision 11,140.30

Balance C/d 723,27,122.42| Balance C/d 593,47,471.00



Balance B/d 723,27,122.42 Balance B/d 593,47,471.00

TInsurance Expenses 7,09 163.00
To Students Account 500,76.563.75 Function 11,500.00

Cleaning & Maintenance

Miscellaneous Expenses 

Electricity charges 

3.95,497.00

2,85,170.22
34,36,110.00

Postage & Telegramme 2,120.00 

Printing & Stationary 

Disel & Generator Expenses 
4,38,076.00 
1,55,362.0 

To Other Receipt Vehicle Rent 13,29097.00
Administrative Charges Receipt Security Charges 

Garden Exp 

13,000.00 29,46,726.00 
13,72,983.00 

Travelling Expenses 
Campus Development exp 

8457.00 

To Branch/Division 
Bharati Vidyapeeth Pune 

21,50,000.0 
369,30,910.50 Annual Maintananced(AMC) 11,33,609.00 

BV Student Hostel Lavale 1,26,311.00 370,57,221.50 Telephone Charges 6,433.00 
Peon Uniform 1,070.00 
Meeting & Committee 3,310.00 

Audit Fee 89,600.00 181,17,876.52

By Educational Expenditure
Internet Expenses 

Seminor & Workshop Expenses 
11,44,741.0o

20500.00 
Periodical & Journal 11,795.00 
Lib Periodical & Journa 
Computer Lab Expenses 
Uni Exam Expenss 

Vehicle Tax 
Student Activity & 6ym. Exp. 

1,37,005.0o
5,19,957.50

1,700.00 

22,119.00
18,850.00 18,76,667.50

Balance C/d 1594,73,907.67 Balance C/d 793,42,015.02



Balance B/d 1594,73,907.67 Balance B/d 793,42,015.02 

By Repairs & Maintenance 
27449.00 

929816.00 
Vechile Maintenance 

Building Maintenance 9,57,265.00 

By Laboratory_Expenses 
Chemistry Lab Expenses 

Workshop Expenses 
E&TC Lab Charges 

12418.00 

13,924.00 
Electical Lab Expenses 2,56,244.00 
Mechanical Lab Expenses 2,314.00 2,84,900.0o 

By Fixed Assets Purchased Under College Fund 
Telephone Equipment 7992.00 
Library Book 44 552.00 52,544.0o 

By Fixed Assets Purchased Under Grant Fund 
ComputerLab Software 1,20,360.00 1,20,360.00

By Students Account 679,46,080.00 

BY Fixed Deposit (Accured Int) 
Fixed deposit for SEDTE 3,45,664.0o 3,45,664.00

To Scholarships
EBC Sch Payable (Maha Dbt) 
OBC Scholarship Payable 

157,37,220.25 By Schoalrships
172,00,494.25 EBC Sch Payable (Maha Dbt) 14,63,274.00 15209430.25 

OBC Scholarship Payable 14,63,274.00 166,72,704.25
Balance C/d 1766,74,401.92 Balance C/d 1657,21,532.27



8
8

 8
 8

 8
 8

 

8 
8 

8 
8 

8 
8

8
8

 
8

8
 8

8
 

8 
8 



Balance B/d 
2156,85,798.92 Balance B/d 

2063,68,892.27 
To University Payable 

University Exam Fee 
University Misc Fee 

By University Receviable 
University Exam Fee 21,58 032.00o 

23 80,720.00
Uni Exam Grant 

13,25,671.0o
6,18,019.00

1,32,822.000
4,73,792.0 32,49,843.00 UniversityMisc Fee 

Uni Exam Grant 

38,39,213.00 To Advance 
Jadhav jaywantrao 

5,000.00 
Shikha Shrivas 

12,000.00 
Tambade shridhar 6,000.00 
Alekari ganesh 2,72,352.00 

10,000.00 Salunkhe Pramod P (COE) 
Kadam Yogesh 39,050.00 

39,050.000 3,83,452.00 
Pawar Prajacta D 

By Closing Balance 
BOI A/CNo.062020110000456 66.78,614.84 

1,86,997.02 BOM A/C No.60102450083 

BSB A/C No.103296 22,06,497.0o 

38,879.79 91,10,988.65 
Bank Of India ( NSS )-21000013 

2193,19,093.92 Total Rs Total Rs 2193,19,093.92 

Examined & Found Correct Subject to 

our report of even dated 

For M/S V.A. Dudhedia & Co. 

Place Pune 

Date 

Chartered Accountants

UDHED 1243 i5A Goodch Cho 
A Dudhedia)Director ( Finance & Audit ) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 
Joint Secretary (Administration) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune Partner 

Principal

ccan Gymkrama 
BVCOE Lavale 

PRi12456 
CO 

ERED AC 



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE, PUNE. 
BALANCE SHEET, AS ON 31st MARCH 2021 

Assets Sub-Amount Amount RRs Liabilities Sub-Amount Amount Rs 
Fixed Assets 
(As per Annexure "A ") 

437,18,553.25 Less: Development Utilised 
405,76,202.80 
31,11,268.80 

*** 

374,64,934.00 
- * 

Current Liabilities 
(As per annexure "F ") 

CurrentAssets 
4359,07,010.10 (As per annexure "G") 

***** ****** * 

40,69,558.00 
** 

Branch/Divisions 
(As per annexure " E") 

Lnvestment & Deposit 
(As per Annexure " B ") 

7,41,981.00 
****** 

Students Account 
(As per Annexure "C ") 565,62,237.75 

--- 

Income& Expenditure A/C 
Opening Balance 
Add During the Year 

Tnee 

3368,13,768.93 
27862,095.02 3646,75863.95 

-- 

Cash & Bank Balances 
BOI A/C No.062020110000456 66,78,614.84 

1,86,997.02 BOM A/C No.6010245o083 

22,06,497.00 
38,879.79 

BSB A/C No.103296 

91,10,988.65 Bank Of India ( N5S) -21000013 

4796,25,563.35 Total Rss 4796,25,563.35 

Examined & Found Correct Subject to our report of even dated 

For M/S V.A. Dudhedia & Co. 

Total Rs 

Place Pune 

Chartered Accountants 

HED 
Date 

1240154 Coodic ChOwk A Dudhedia)Director ( Finance & Audit) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 
Joint Secretary (Administration) 

Purte 44 DO4 
Principal 

Partner Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 
. i12430A. TED ACCO 

BVGOTL TC Lavale 

A 



BHARATI vIDYAPEETH'S 

coLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, LAVALE, PUNE. 

INCOME& EXPENDITURE STATEMENT, FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2021 

Sub-Amount Amount Rss Income Sub-Amount Amount Rs Expenditure 

580,68,193.00393,47,471.00By Tuition Fees To Salaries & Allowances 
(As Per Sch 'A') 

By Interest 
3,73,693.00 

63,836.00 

-**** 

200,00,000.00 F D Interest 
Bank Interest 4,37,529.00 

To Building Rent 

To Administrative Expenditure 
(As Per Sch 'B') 

-
190,75,141.52| By Other Fees 

Insurance Fee 
Other Fee 

18,76,667.50| Other Fee (J &K) 

1,402.00
25,000.0o 
16,000.00 

--- 

42,402.00o 
To Educational Expenditure 
(As Per Sch 'C') 

To Lab Expenditure 
(As Per Sch 'C') 

By Other Receipt 
2,84,900.00 Misc ReceiptsS 406.00 

13,000.00 13,406.00 Administrative Charges Receipt 

278,62,095.02 
To Depreciation 
(As per Annexure "A) 58,39,445.00 | By Deficit 

LExcess of Expenditure Over Income] 
------ --- ~- -.. 

*** -*** 

864,23,625.02 Total Rs 864, 23,625.02 
Examined & Found Correct Subject to our report of even dated 

For M/S V.A.Dudhedia & Co. 

Total Rs 

Place Pune 

Chartered Accountants Date 

HED V.A DUD ADuchedia) Directok Finance & Audit 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 
Joint Secretary (Administration) 

Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune 

Gocduch Chow. ran Gymkrena 
Pure-4i R.: 124TK 

Partner 

PFincipal 
BVGOTLTC Lavale 

SD ACCO 



























 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth’s 

College of Engineering Lavale Pune 

 

Audit Report 

2020-21 

 

 

 

 









 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth’s 

College of Engineering Lavale Pune 

 

Audited Statements 

2019-20 

 

 

 

 

 











































 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth’s 

College of Engineering Lavale Pune 

 

Audit Report 

2019-20 
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College of Engineering Lavale Pune 

 

Audited Statements 

2018-19 

 

 

 

 











































 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bharati Vidyapeeth’s 

College of Engineering Lavale Pune 

 

Audit Report 

2018-19 
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